DOCKETED

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION '82 OCT 22 A10:29

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board BRANCH

| In the Matter of                           |  |
|--|--|
| LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY               | Docket No. 50-322 (OL) (Emergency Planning |
| (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, ) Unit 1) | Proceeding)                                |

### RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK COUNTY CONTENTION EP 6 -- TRAINING

THIS AGREEMENT by and among Long Island Lighting

Company ("LILCO"), the Nuclear Regulatory Commission Staff

("Staff"), Suffolk County ("SC"), the Shoreham Opponents

Coalition ("SOC"), and the North Shore Committee ("NSC") (hereinafter collectively the "Parties") resolves Suffolk County

Contention EP 6 in accordance with the terms stated below, subject to the approval of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

("Licensing Board").

Suffolk County Contention EP 6 concerns training of emergency personnel from offsite agencies in the vicinity of the Shoreham Nuclear Power Station that are expected to respond in the event of a radiological emergency at Shoreham. Suffolk County has contended that LILCO has not provided adequate training to offsite emergency response personnel.

By this Resolution agreement, LILCO represents to the County, and the County has confirmed, that the Wading River

\* 4

Fire Department, which will provide fire fighting and ambulance services in the event of an emergency, has been trained in accordance with the provisions of the LILCO Emergency Plan. In addition, prior to fuel load, LILCO will notify in writing through the Wading River Fire Department (with a copy to the County) all other Primary Mutual Aid fire departments of the availability of training by LILCO and to furnish the training in accordance with the provisions of the LILCO Emergency Plan. LILCO agrees to furnish to the County on a regular basis information with respect to which fire districts and ambulance services (and what personnel within those organizations) have received training, and when refresher courses are due and provided for all trained personnel. LILCO will also provide confirmatory information to the County on a regular basis that training will be made available to all new fire fighting and ambulance personnel within a reasonable time upon entering the service of such organizations.

Accordingly, based upon LILCO's commitment to train offsite emergency response personnel, the County finds that SC contention EP 6 is resolved. 1/ As a result, the Parties jointly

In resolving contention EP 6 as part of the Phase I Contentions, the County does not waive the right to raise any claims it may have in connection with the training that the County may wish LILCO to undertake in accordance with the County's emergency plan; nor shall the resolution of this contention EP 6 prejudice in any way the County's contention concerning the role-conflict of emergency workers as set forth in contention EP 5(A).

urge the Licensing Board to accept this Resolution to terminate litigation of SC Contention EP 6.

Jathy E. B. McCleskey 10/14/92 Coursel for LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

Remain and subside 10/19/82
Counsel for (Date)
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION STAFF

Counsel for NORTH SHORE COMMITTEE (Date)

Stephen B. Fatham/Comm 10/15/82 Coursel for (Date) (Date)

Anistopher M. McMuna 10/15/82 Counsel for SUFFOLK COUNTY

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

# Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, ) Unit 1)

Docket No. 50-322 (OL) (Emergency Planning Proceedings)

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the "Resolution of Suffolk County Contention EP 6 -- Training" were sent on October 19, 1982 by first class mail, except as otherwise noted, to the following:

Lawrence Brenner, Esq.\* Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 9 East 40th Street
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission New York, New York 10016 Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. James L. Carpenter\* Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Peter A. Morris\* Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Edward M. Barrett, Esq. General Counsel Long Island Lighting Company 250 Old Country Road Mineola, New York 11501

Mr. Brian McCaffrey Long Island Lighting Company 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, New York 11801

Ralph Shapiro, Esq. Cammer and Shapiro

Howard L. Blau, Esq. 217 Newbridge Road Hicksville, New York 11801

W. Taylor Reveley, III, Esq. \*\* Hunton & Williams 707 East Main Street Richmond, Virginia 23212

Mr. Jay Dunkleberger New York State Energy Office Agency Building 2 Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223

Stephen B. Latham, Esq. Twomey, Latham & Shea Attorneys at Law P.O. Box 398 33 West Second Street Riverhead, New York 11901

<sup>\*</sup> By Hand

<sup>\*\*</sup> By Federal Express

Marc W. Goldsmith Energy Research Group, Inc. 400-1 Totten Pond Road Waltham, Massachusetts 02154

Joel Blau, Esq.
New York Public Service Commission
The Governor Nelson A. Rockefeller
Building
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12223

David H. Gilmartin, Esq. Suffolk County Attorney County Executive/Legislative Gldg. Veterans Memorial Highway Hauppauge, New York 11788

Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Bernard M. Bordenick, Esq. David A. Repka, Esq. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Stuart Diamond Environment/Energy Writer NEWSDAY Long Island, New York 11747

Cherif Sedky, Esq.
Kirkpatrick, Lockhart,
Johnson & Hutchison
1500 Oliver Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

Mr. Jeff Smith Shoreham Nuclear Power Station P.O. Box 618 North Country Road Wading River, New York 11792

MHB Technical Associates 1723 Hamilton Avenue Suite K San Jose, California 95125

Hon. Peter Cohalan
Suffolk County Executive
County Executive/Legislative
Building
Veterans Memorial Highway
Hauppauge, New York 11788

Ezra I. Bialik, Esq.
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Protection
Bureau
New York State Department
of Law
2 World Trade Center
New York, New York 10047

Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Matthew J. Kelly, Esq.
Staff Counsel, New York
State Public Service
Commission
3 Rockefeller Plaza
Albany, New York 12223

Daniel F. Brown, Esq.
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Christopher M. McMurray

Christopher M. McMurray

KIRKPATRICK, LOCKHART, HILL,

CHRISTOPHER & PILLIPS

1900 M Street, N. Suite 800

Washington, D.C. 036

DATED: October 19, 1982